# OP \$265.00 1457636

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Four Star Drive-In Restaurants, LP		11/07/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARS RESTAURANTS, LLC
Street Address:	2941 NW 156th Street
City:	Edmond
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73013
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1457636	AVALANCHE
Registration Number:	4468547	CHILL OUT
Registration Number:	4473964	CHILL OUT
Registration Number:	4608370	FLAVORED AIR CONDITIONING
Registration Number:	2730629	GREG'S FOUR STAR DRIVE-IN
Registration Number:	4619561	MAGNUM 44
Registration Number:	3939456	PUSH THE BUTTON
Registration Number:	2994133	STARS DRIVE-IN
Registration Number:	2933966	STARS RESTAURANTS
Registration Number:	4503892	TROPICAL FREEZE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4055532855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 405-553-2828

Email: pmanderson@hallestill.com
Correspondent Name: Hall Estill Attorneys at Law
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0469

900309173

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bill D. McCarthy	
SIGNATURE:	/Bill D. McCarthy/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=STARS TM Assignment#page1.tif source=STARS TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0470**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT entered between Four Star Drive-In Restaurants, LP, an Oklahoma limited partnership, 2941 NW 156th Street, Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 (herein ASSIGNOR) and Stars Restaurants, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, 2941 NW 156th Street, Edmond, Oklahoma 73013, (herein ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of United States Federal trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (herein the TRADEMARKS); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the TRADEMARKS in respect to which the TRADEMARKS are used and for which the TRADEMARKS are registered; 2) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the TRADEMARKS, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringement and misappropriation of the TRADEMARKS; and 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any or all of the TRADEMARKS.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said TRADEMARKS, and will sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all right, title and interest of said TRADEMARKS to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do all things reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns to obtain proper protection for said TRADEMARKS in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Jan 9/1	Nee Co	President
ASSIGNOR and	TITLE	
Effective Date:	1/1/2	014

STATE OF OKLHOMA County of OHahoma, Oklahoma

Sworn to and subscribed before me on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November\_, 2014

My commission expires:

Page 1 of 2

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

<u>MARK</u>	CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	<u>STATUS</u>
AVALANCHE	030 - Ice cream for consumption on or off the premises	73/567,738 11/12/1985	1,457,636 09/15/1987	U.S. Registration
CHILL OUT	021 - Containers for soft drinks used in commerce with the sale of soft drinks at drive-in restaurants, namely, paper and plastic cups for beverages	85/482,714 11/29/2011	4,468,547 01/21/2014	U.S. Registration
CHILL OUT	043 - Fast-food restaurant services	85/880,132 03/19/2013	4,473,964 01/28/2014	U.S. Registration
FLAVORED AIR CONDITIONING	043 - Fast-food restaurant services	86/047,638 08/26/2013	4,608,370 09/23/2014	U.S. Registration
GREG'S FOUR STAR DRIVE-IN	042 - Restaurant services, specifically fast food drive-in services	78/055,063 03/26/2001	2,730,629 06/24/2003	U.S. Registration
MAGNUM 44	043 - Fast-food restaurant services	86/025,104 07/01/2013	4,619,561 10/14/2014	U.S. Registration
PUSH THE BUTTON	043 - Restaurant services, specifically fast food drive- in services	77/683,241 03/24/2009	3,939,456 04/05/2011	U.S. Registration
STARS DRIVE IN	043 - Restaurant services, specifically fast food drive-in services	78/165,960 09/19/2002	2,994,133 09/13/2005	U.S. Registration
STARS RESTAURANTS	043 - Restaurant services, specifically fast food drive- in services	78/165,952 09/19/2002	2,933,966 03/15/2005	U.S. Registration
TROPICAL FREEZE	032 - Slush type drinks made with vanilla soft serve flavors	85/597,675 04/09/2012	4,503,892 04/01/2014	U.S. Registration

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/05/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0472